
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2588
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
GANGA EXPRESSWAY PROJECT
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given clearance for the Ganga Expressway project to be built under Public Private Partnership (PPP) from Ballia to Noida in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No Madam.

(b)to(c) Dose not arise.
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